
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Castle Café Foods and Ingredients 
Aquafina Water: Water 

Baby Food:   Ingredients listed on individual jars 

Berk's Hot Dogs: 
Beef and pork, water, salt, flavorings, hydrolyzed soy protein, 
sodium phosphate, paprika, spices, sodium erythorbate, and sodium 
nitrite. 

Brownie: 

Sugar, enriched bleached flour, water, partially hydrogenated 
vegetable oil, vegetable oil, chocolate, invert sugar, eggs, corn 
syrup, high fructose corn syrup, cocoa processed with alkali, 
contains 2% or less of each of the following: salt, cocoa butter 
vanillin, potassium sorbate, modified corn starch, agar, soy lecithin, 
xanthan gum, baking soda, vanilla extract, soy flour 
Contains: wheat, eggs and soy. 

Cheddar Macaroni Bake:  

Water, pasteurized processed american cheese [cultured milk, salt, 
enzymes, water, cream, sodium phosphate, salt, apo carotenal and 
beta carotene (color)], enriched elbow macaroni [semolina, water, 
niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, miboflavin, folic acid], 
bleached wheat flour, yellow corn flour. Contains less than 2% of 
monterey jack, granular, blue and cheddar cheeses (pasteurized 
milk, salt, culture, annatto extract, enzymes) parmesan cheese 
(pasteurized milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes) cheese flavor 
enhancer (maltodextrin, dextrose, natural flavors, lactic acid, 
triacetin) soy flour, cultured non fat milk, dried whey, dextrose, 
sugar, natural flavors, paprika, margarine [soybean oil, water, salt, 
whey, hydrogenated cottonseed oil, mono and digylcerides, soy 
lecithin, artificial flavors, vitamin a palmitate, beta carotene (color)], 
citric acid, lactic acid, autolyzed yeast extract, disodium inosinate, 
disodium guanylate, salt, leavening (monocalcium phosphate, 
sodium bicarbonate), partially hydrogenated soybean oil, sodium 
citrate, polysorbate 80, sodium phosphate, maltodextrin, 
methylcellulose, sodium alginate, sodium tripolyphosphate, yellow 
#5 & #6, annatto. pre-fried in vegetable oil (soybean and/or corn oil) 
contains: wheat, milk and soy. 

Cheese Stick:   

Cheese: part skim mozzarella cheese (pasteurized part-skim milk, 
culture, salt, enzymes, calcium chloride), bleached wheat flour, 
water, yellow corn meal, yellow corn flour, corn starch.  Contains 2% 
or less of celery powder, dextrose, dried garlic, guar gum, leavening 
(sodium acid pyrophosphate sodium bicarbonate), modified food 
starch, natural flavor, oleoresin paprika, onion powder, partially 
hydrogenated soybean oil, cottonseed oil, salt, soy grits, spices, 
sugar, whey, yeast. 

Cheese: 

Cheese whey, water, soybean oil, modified tapioca, starch, modified 
food starch, mal tedoxtrin, cheddar cheese (milk, cultures, salt and 
enzymes), sodium phosphate, salt, natural and artificial flavor, 
vinegar, citric acid, sodium stearoyl, lactylate, sodium hexame 
taphosphate, phosphoric acid, mono and diglycerides, annatto color, 
carotene color, paprika color. 

Chili: 

Water, diced tomatoes, seasoned ground beef, prepared pinto 
beans, prepared kidney beans, onions, seasoning blend (salt, chili 
pepper, enriched bleached wheat flour), spices, sugar, garlic 
powder, onion powder, jalapeno pepper, extractives of paprika, 
dextrose, malted barely flour, green bell pepper, modified potato 
starch, tomato paste, pepper sauce (vinegar, aged red pepper, salt) 
Contains: wheat 



Chocolate Milk: 
Reduced fat milk, sugar, contains 1% or less of each of the 
following: cocoa (processed with alkali), cocoa, carrageenan, salt, 
artificial flavor, vitamin A, palmitate and vitamin D3. 

Fruit Fruit Cup :  Fresh fruit 

Herr’s Chips: Ingredients vary, see individual label. 

Holiday Themed Chocolate: 

Milk Chocolate: Sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy 
lecithin, vanillin 
 
White Chocolate: Sugar, whole milk, cocoa butter, vanillin 

Hot Chocolate: 

Sugar, maltodextrin, whey, cocoa, corn syrup solids, partially 
hydrogenated coconut oil, nonfat milk, contains less than 2% of 
artificial flavor, salt, cellulose gum, sodium caseinate, dipotassium 
phosphate, mono and diglicerides, silicon dioxide. 
Contains: milk 

Isaac’s Chicken Corn Soup: 

Water, chicken, sweet corn, onion, celery, carrot, dried parsley, 
garlic, celery salt, chicken base (roasted chicken and chicken fat, 
salt, autolyzed yeast extract, chicken flavor (with hydrolyzed corn 
soy wheat gluten protein, maltodextrin, egg yolk, yeast extract, 
dehydrated cooked chicken, modified food starch), flavor (with torula 
yeast), disodium inosinate, disodium guanylate, potato starch, 
turmeric), maggi seasoning (water, salt, wheat gluten, monosodium 
glutamate, sugar, powdered cellulose, acetic acid, xylose, enzyme 
(aminopeptidase, sugar, potassium chloride, potassium sorbate), 
sodium hydroxide, disodium inosinate, calcium carbonate, flavor and 
artificial flavor, protease, dimethylpolysiloxane formulation, lactic 
acid starter culture. Noodles (Durum wheat, semolina, durum wheat 
flour, (enriched with iron (ferrous sulfate) and B vitamins (niacin, 
thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), eggs) 
 

     Isaac’s Creamy Pepperjack Tomato Soup: 

Water, tomatoes, tomato paste, margarine, flour, chopped garlic, 
Worcestershire sauce, sugar, milk (2%), half and half, pepperjack 
cheese (cultured milk, cream, jalepeno peppers, red bell peppers, 
salt, sodium phosphate, water, lactic acid, sorbic acid (preservative), 
enzymes), mushroom base (fresh mushrooms sautéed in canola oil, 
salt, hydrolyzed wheat gluten, sugar, hydrolyzed torula and brewers 
yeast protein, contains 2% or less of the following: Food starch – 
modified, onion powder, caramel color, xanthan gum, disodium 
inosinate, disodium guanylate, natural mushroom flavor (with natural 
flavors), soy sauce (water, wheat, soybeans, salt, lactic acid). 

Jell-O:   Ingredients vary, see individual label. 

Juice Box (Apple Juice): Apple juice (water, juice concentrate), ascorbic acid (vitamin c), 
malicacid. 

Juice Box (Punch): Apple juice, grape juice, and passion fruit juice (water, juice 
concentrates), natural flavors, ascorbic acid (vitamin c), citric acid. 

Meat ball Sub: Sauce: vine-ripened fresh peeled ground tomatoes, first cold 
pressed extra virgin olive oil, basil and famiglia proprietary spices. 

Musselman’s Applesauce:  Apples, high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup and water, ascorbic 
acid to maintain color. 

Pork BBQ Sandwich:  

Fresh ham; pork broth; pickle relish [cucumbers, high fructose corn 
syrup,cauliflower. tomato, distilled vinegar, water, salt, spices, 
xantham gum, alum, pepper, natural flavors, guar gum, fd&c yellow 
#5, preserved with benzoate of soda]; red peppers, salt, spice. 

Pudding :  

Chocolate: Skim milk, water, sugar, modified food starch, partially 
hydrogenated soybean oil, cocoa (processed with alkali), dextrose, 
salt, sodium stearoyl lactylate, natural and artificial vanilla flavor, 
FD&C yellow 5 and FD&C yellow 6.  Allergens: contains milk. 
 
Vanilla: Skim milk, water, sugar, modified food starch, partially 
hydrogenated soybean oil, salt, sodium stearoyl lactylate, artificial 
vanilla flavor, FD&C yellow 5 and FD&C yellow 6.  Allergens: 
contains milk. 

Sauerkraut: Cabbage, water and salt. 

Star Tots Potatoes : 
High oleic canola oil, salt, corn flour, dehydrated potato, 
ethylcellulose, disodium dihydrogen phosphate, (to promote color 
retention), dextrose. 



Turkey Hill Iced Tea: Water, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, tea, citric acid, sodium 
citrate, natural flavors, potassium sorbate and sodium benzoate. 

White Milk: Reduced fat milk, vitamin A, palmitate and vitamin D3. 

Yogurt:  

Cultured pasteurized grade A low fat milk, sugar, modified corn 
starch, high fructose corn syrup, nonfat milk kosher gelatin, citric 
acid, tricalcium phosphate, natural flavor, pectin, colored with 
carmine, vitamin a acetate and vitamin D3. 

 
 
 


